The proposal will be considered based on offered prices in EURO, excluding taxes, which must 
be clearly described and separated. The contract will be awarded to the proposal with the lowest 
total cost (excluding taxes).  

The total maximum available budget for the contract is 37.300€ (thirty-seven thousand three 
hundred euros) (18.650 (eighteen thousand six hundred fifty) EURO for each market study), tax 
excluded, inclusive of fees, and any third-party expenses. Under no circumstances can the 
budget be exceeded. Offers exceeding this budget will not be taken into consideration. 

Companies interested in bidding may contact ICEX with any questions about the brief at